Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 January 2023.

Consent Number
AUT.004580.01.06

AUT.004580.02.05

AUT.009938.01.02

AUT.009945.01.03

AUT.009948.01.02

AUT.009956.01.02

AUT.021562.03.03

AUT.021562.05.03

AUT.028089.01.02

AUT.028089.02.01

AUT.041973.01.03

AUT.041973.02.03

AUT.041973.03.03

AUT.041973.08.01

AUT.041973.09.01

AUT.041973.10.01

AUT.044317.03.01

AUT.044317.01.01 -

Consent Holder

Matauri X
Incorporation

Whangarei District
Council - Parks

Whangarei District
Council - Parks
Whangarei District
Council - Parks
Whangarei District
Council - Parks
Omarino Residents
Association
Incorporated

B H Kivell & H E Soo

Far North Holdings
Limited

N B Wallace

Consent Description

Discharge wastewater to land from
Papakainga at Matauri Bay.
Discharge wastewater odour for
Papakainga at Matauri Bay.

Boat ramp in the coastal marine area
at Limeburners Creek, Whangarei
Harbour.

Boardwalk in the coastal marine area
at Ewing Road, Whangarei.

Coastal marine area structure — boat
ramp, Reotahi.

Coastal marine area structure — boat
ramp, Urquharts Bay.

Jetty facility in the coastal marine
area in Waipiro Bay, Bay of Islands.
Use and occupy the CMA with
structures in Waipiro Bay, Bay of
Islands.

Domestic wastewater discharge to
land at Kiteone Road, Parua Bay,
Whangarei.

Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Kiteone Road, Parua Bay,
Whangarei.

Earthworks for a business park in
Kaikohe.

Discharge stormwater for
development of a business park in
Kaikohe.

Divert stormwater for development
of a business park in Kaikohe.
Reclaim the bed of Kopenui Stream
for works at Kaikohe (NES-FW).
Divert a tributary of Kopenui Stream
for works at Kaikohe.

Culvert in a tributary of Kopenui
Stream for works at Kaikohe (NES-
FW).

Earthworks at Marsden Bay Drive,
One Tree Point.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.044467.01.01 -
AUT.044467.03.01

AUT.044589.01.01 -
AUT.044589.04.01

AUT.044614.01.01 -
AUT.044614.03.01

AUT.044637.01.01 -
AUT.044637.03.01

AUT.044668.01.01

AUT.044704.01.01 -
AUT.044704.03.01

A D McFarland &
R L Fanshawe

John Dreadon
Contracting Limited

Kamo Home & Village
Charitable Trust

Fifth Season NZ
Limited

Fifth Season NZ
Limited
D Bellamy Family Trust
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Consent Description

Discharge stormwater for works at
Marsden Bay Drive, One Tree Point.
Divert stormwater and floodwaters
for works at Marsden Bay Drive, One
Tree Point.

Subdivision earthworks at Russell
Road, Whangarei.

Discharge stormwater for subdivision
earthworks at Russell Road,
Whangarei.

Divert stormwater for subdivision
earthworks at Russell Road,
Whangarei.

Extract rock for a quarry at Tokatoka
Road, RGawai.

Discharge stormwater for a quarry at
Tokatoka Road, RGawai.

Divert stormwater for a quarry at
Tokatoka Road, RGawai.

Discharge dust to air for a quarry at
Tokatoka Road, RGawai.

Earthworks at Whangarei Heads
Road, Onerahi, Whangarei.

Divert stormwater for works at
Whangarei Heads Road, Onerahi,
Whangarei

Discharge stormwater for works at
Whangarei Heads Road, Onerahi,
Whangarei.

Works near wetlands at Rawhiti
Road, Elliot Bay NES-FW.

Divert stormwater during works at
Rawhiti Road, Elliot Bay.

Discharge stormwater during works
at Rawhiti Road, Elliot Bay.

Filming at Kauri Mountain Beach.

Earthworks for site development at
Island Road, Turiwiri.

Discharge stormwater for site
development works at Island Road,
Turiwiri.

Divert stormwater for site
development works at Island Road,
Turiwiri.




