## **Consents Decisions and Applications in Process**

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 January 2023.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.004580.01.06 AUT.004580.02.05	Matauri X Incorporation	<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater to land from Papakāinga at Matauri Bay.</li> <li>Discharge wastewater odour for Papakāinga at Matauri Bay.</li> </ul>
AUT.009938.01.02	Whangarei District Council - Parks	Boat ramp in the coastal marine area at Limeburners Creek, Whangārei Harbour.
AUT.009945.01.03	Whangarei District Council - Parks	Boardwalk in the coastal marine area at Ewing Road, Whangārei.
AUT.009948.01.02	Whangarei District Council - Parks	Coastal marine area structure – boat ramp, Reotahi.
AUT.009956.01.02	Whangarei District Council - Parks	Coastal marine area structure – boat ramp, Urquharts Bay.
AUT.021562.03.03 AUT.021562.05.03	Omarino Residents Association Incorporated	<ul> <li>Jetty facility in the coastal marine area in Waipiro Bay, Bay of Islands.</li> <li>Use and occupy the CMA with structures in Waipiro Bay, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.028089.01.02 AUT.028089.02.01	B H Kivell & H E Soo	<ul> <li>Domestic wastewater discharge to land at Kiteone Road, Pārua Bay, Whangārei.</li> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater odour at Kiteone Road, Pārua Bay, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.041973.01.03 AUT.041973.02.03	Far North Holdings Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks for a business park in Kaikohe.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for development of a business park in Kaikohe.</li> </ul>
AUT.041973.03.03		<ul> <li>Divert stormwater for development of a business park in Kaikohe.</li> </ul>
AUT.041973.08.01		<ul> <li>Reclaim the bed of Kopenui Stream for works at Kaikohe (NES-FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.041973.09.01		<ul> <li>Divert a tributary of Kopenui Stream for works at Kaikohe.</li> </ul>
AUT.041973.10.01		<ul> <li>Culvert in a tributary of Kopenui Stream for works at Kaikohe (NES- FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.044317.01.01 – AUT.044317.03.01	N B Wallace	<ul><li>Earthworks at Marsden Bay Drive, One Tree Point.</li></ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.044467.01.01 – AUT.044467.03.01	A D McFarland & R L Fanshawe	<ul> <li>Discharge stormwater for works at Marsden Bay Drive, One Tree Point.</li> <li>Divert stormwater and floodwaters for works at Marsden Bay Drive, One Tree Point.</li> <li>Subdivision earthworks at Russell Road, Whangārei.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for subdivision earthworks at Russell Road, Whangārei.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for subdivision</li> </ul>
AUT.044589.01.01 – AUT.044589.04.01	John Dreadon Contracting Limited	<ul> <li>earthworks at Russell Road,</li> <li>Whangārei.</li> <li>Extract rock for a quarry at Tokatoka Road, Rūāwai.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for a quarry at Tokatoka Road, Rūāwai.</li> </ul>
AUT.044614.01.01 –	Kamo Home & Village	<ul> <li>Divert stormwater for a quarry at Tokatoka Road, Rūāwai.</li> <li>Discharge dust to air for a quarry at Tokatoka Road, Rūāwai.</li> <li>Earthworks at Whangārei Heads</li> </ul>
AUT.044614.03.01	Charitable Trust	Road, Onerahi, Whangarei.  Divert stormwater for works at Whangārei Heads Road, Onerahi, Whangārei  Discharge stormwater for works at Whangārei Heads Road, Onerahi, Whangārei Heads Road, Onerahi, Whangārei.
AUT.044637.01.01 – AUT.044637.03.01	Fifth Season NZ Limited	<ul> <li>Works near wetlands at Rāwhiti Road, Elliot Bay NES-FW.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during works at Rāwhiti Road, Elliot Bay.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during works at Rāwhiti Road, Elliot Bay.</li> </ul>
AUT.044668.01.01	Fifth Season NZ Limited	Filming at Kauri Mountain Beach.
AUT.044704.01.01 – AUT.044704.03.01	D Bellamy Family Trust	<ul> <li>Earthworks for site development at Island Road, Turiwiri.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for site development works at Island Road, Turiwiri.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for site development works at Island Road, Turiwiri.</li> </ul>